# OP \$440.00 4299085

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stonegate Asset Company I, LLC, successor in interest to Stonegate Capital Holdings, LLC		10/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natpets, LLC	
Street Address:	2108 55th Street, Suite 100	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4299085	I AND LOVE AND YOU		
Registration Number:	4742218	"I AND LOVE AND YOU"		
Registration Number:	5060888	CHICKEN ME OUT		
Registration Number:	5088183	CHICKY-DA-LISH		
Registration Number:	4940984	GRATER TATERS		
Registration Number:	4974732	HAPPY TUMMEEZ		
Registration Number:	4977827	HOT LICKETY LAMB		
Registration Number:	5088188	LAMBARAMA		
Registration Number:	4889622	NICE JERKY		
Registration Number:	5039753	NUDE FOOD		
Registration Number:	4929106	NAKED ESSENTIALS		
Registration Number:	4964582	POULTRY A PLENTY		
Registration Number:	5052988	POULTRY PALOOZA		
Registration Number:	5033508	SAVORY SALMON		
Registration Number:	4941485	SIMPLY SEA		
Registration Number:	5060956	TUNA FINTASTIC		
Registration Number:	4941468	WE BE SALMON		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0559

900471425

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285
Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib

SIGNATURE: /Jacqueline P. Scheib/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Natpets Stonegate Release#page1.tif source=Natpets Stonegate Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0560

### **FULL RELEASE OF** INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of October 23, 2018, by STONEGATE ASSET COMPANY I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to STONEGATE CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of NATPETS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2017, at reel and frame number 5980/0702 with respect to trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in those trademarks described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto. Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Title:

Print Name:\_

STONEGATE ASSET COMPANY I, LLC

DACOS

CFU

6826467.1

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

		T	T	
Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Natpets, LLC	I AND LOVE AND YOU	USA	4,299,085	March 5, 2013
Natpets, LLC	"I and love and you."	USA	4,742,218	May 26, 2015
Natpets, LLC	CHICKEN ME OUT	USA	5,060,888	October 11, 2016
Natpets, LLC	CHICKY-DA-LISH	USA	5,088,183	November 22, 2016
Natpets, LLC	GRATER TATERS	USA	4,940,984	April 19, 2016
Natpets, LLC	HAPPY TUMMEEZ	USA	4,974,732	June 7, 2016
Natpets, LLC	HOT LICKETY LAMB	USA	4,977,827	June 14, 2016
Natpets, LLC	LAMBARAMA	USA	5,088,188	November 22, 2016
Natpets, LLC	NICE JERKY	USA	4,889,622	January 19, 2016
Natpets, LLC	NUDE FOOD	USA	5,039,753	September 13, 2016
Natpets, LLC	NAKED ESSENTIALS	USA	4,929,106	March 29, 2016
Natpets, LLC	POULTRY A PLENTY	USA	4,964,582	May 24, 2016
Natpets, LLC	POULTRY PALOOZA	USA	5,052,988	October 4, 2016
Natpets, LLC	SAVORY SALMON	USA	5,033,508	August 30, 2016
Natpets, LLC	SIMPLY SEA	USA	4,941,485	April 19, 2016
Natpets, LLC	TUNA FINTASTIC	USA	5,060,956	October 11, 2016
Natpets, LLC	WE BE SALMON	USA	4,941,468	April 19, 2016

6826467,1

**RECORDED: 10/25/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0562